

INDIVIDUAL DECEASED PERSONNEL FILE

RRE Form #43 20 Sep 48 Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible archival value, pertaining to:

38583229 (ASN) (Rank) PVT (Initial) (First Name) LUIS GUTLERREZ (Last Name)

Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas in the Universe

States Military Cenetery

Incl #

CHECK LIST FOR DISINTERMENTS To accompany Report of Regurial

Only Part I should be impleted, if identification tags re available

Both Part I & Part II should be completly filled out if identification tags are not available.

If information is unavailable, so indicate,

Register No: 2059

(Positive Identification)

| 1 | Gutterrez, Luis Pvt 58 583 229 407th Inf Regt |
|------------|--|
| | (Full name of deceased) (Rank) (ASN) (Organization) |
| 2. | State if identification tags were attached to remains, how many, and where |
| _ | attached One (1) identification tag ground neck. Give exact location from which disinterred, furnishing coordinates and map |
| 5. | series used Coord: 784351, St. Anthonia Sheet 19 N. M. |
| + • | NOTE: ATTACH OVERLAY SHOWING EXACT LOCATION OF ISOLATED GRAVE TYING LOCATION IN WITH PERLAMENT LANDMARKS. Full name of cemetery (if buried in an organized cemetery) Not applicable |
| | |
| • | Approximate or established date of death (state whicy & give basis for date selected)st: 4 October 1944: Report given by basic communication |
| | |
| | Approximate or established date of burial (give basis for date established) Establ: 2 March 1965. Report from British. |
| 7. | Manner in which graves was marked and all information contained on the marker Marker, name and cerial number (Constructed by Eritish) |
| 3. | List personal effects found in possession of civilian or unauthorized mili- |
| | tary personnel, furnishing name and address of individuals concerned re- ersonal effects in possession unauthorized military personnel or civilians. |
| | personal effects I bossession unauthorized military dersonder or civilians. |
| | |
| 9. | Names and addresses of <u>all</u> persons questioned concerning death or burial and information each furnished (contact local Mayor, priest, cemetery caretaker, those responsible for burial and any other possessing important information) A. Gans, Vierlingsbock, Holland: Burgemeister, the after-mentioned informed collecting teams of this unit that all people |
| | living in this area were evacuated during the fighting. |
| | |
| | |
| | PART II (Doubtful or Undetermined Identification) |
| | |
| LO. | Fill in any information available regarding name, rank, ASN, or organization (Check cemetery records and office) |
| | |
| ll. | (Est Height) (Est Weight) (Color of Hair) (Color of Eyes) |
| 12. | Give description of facial features and body characteristics if possible, including the presence of scars, moles, circumcision, tattoos, lenght of |
| | hair, presence of mustache or beard, etc. |
| | |
| 12 | |

| , - | Give as detailed description as possible of condition and amount of remain |
|------|--|
| | |
| +• | Give probable cause of death, type & location of wounds (is there evidence that body was burned) |
| | |
| 5• | Give minute description of all effects, clothing & shoes, including cloth markings & sizes, as well as shoe size. List each item of clothing, with description of any unusual cuts, design markings, pockets, colors, patches, etc. Also list, with detailed descriptions, all effects without intrinsivalue, such as gum, food, soam, papers, letters, tobacco, etc., giving brands when applicable: |
| | |
| • | |
| | The state of the s |
| 6. | Give description of any vehicle found in the area that could be connected |
| | with the death of the deceased |
| | (Type) WD Serica No.) (Organization) (Serial No. & Type |
| | |
| 7• | of each gun) Give exact location of remains in vehicle before removal |
| 8. | If buried in a coffin; give description and markings |
| | The second of th |
| 9. | List names of all other deceased persons buried inthe vicinity. Also give available information concerning the cause & place of death of each that may assist in identification of those remains |
| 22 1 | |
| | |
| | |
| • | |
| | |
| 0. | Other pertinent information which would aid in establishing identity |
| 0. | |
| - | |

| SERIAL No. | MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION OF BODY | RELIGION | DATE OF DEATH |
|---------------|--|----------|--|
| 1 | 1) en 5.29 Dis 39593229 T. 44-4413 | Rc. | Cwish. |
| 2 | 8 heroly des e 3132 9175 T. 43. 44 A-13 | Re. | 1. |
| 3 | | | ······································ |
| 4 | | | |
| 5 | | | , |
| 6 | | | |

SIGNATURE AND DESIGNATION OF CHAPLAIN OR BURIAL OFFICER

| (Signature) | Tuesce Quilar |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Date 2 horel 1945 | Serior Chape. (R.C) Commando Bde |

a Soldiers. Ref. No: Army Form W. 3314 (Pads of 100) RANK and ARMY NUMBER SERIAL No. NAME and INITIALS UNIT " Pie 88583229. KIERREZ Not Trown 1 2 31329105 T. 4 ROBERT J. 3 4 5 6 SERIAL PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY 1 2 CEMETERY 3 MAP REF. or LOCATION DETAILS: 4 5 6 [28125]. Wt. 43299/140. 21M lifts. 3/44. J.D. 51-8273.

| Am | ervai Sold | is Ref. No: | | Army F | orm W. (Pads | 3314 of 100) |
|---------------|---------------------------------|--|----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|
| Serial No. | UNIT' | RANK and ARMY NUMBER | . NA | ME and | INITIA | LS |
| 1 | Not Known | Pla 38583229 T. 44-44 B. | GUFFIEREZ LUIS | | | |
| 2 | 16 | PI 3/329/05 T:43-44 AB. | J, | ACOB R | BER | T. J. |
| 3 | | | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| 4 | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | |
| | TRY Stolland | | SERIAL | PLOT | ROW | GRAVE |
| COUN | TRY | | 1 | | | |
| CEME' | TERY | | 2 | | | |
| MAP I | REF. or LOCATION DET | 'AILS: | 3 | | | |
| 170 | 7+351. Beraner | is Sleezewan | 4 | | | |
| , . | | The state of the s | 5 | | | |
| [28125]. | Wt. 43299/140. 21M lifts. 3/44. | J.D. 51-8273. | 6 | | | |

| Am | mai soci | dels Ref. No: | | Army | Form V | V.3314 ds of 100) |
|------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------|-------------|---|---|
| SERIAL No. | UNIT | RANK and ARI NUMBER | MY | NAME an | | |
| 1 | Note Known | Pte. 38583229. T.44-44. | | 1年1日 | ERRE | |
| 2 | 16 | Pte 31329105 T43- | | 7 COB RO | BERT | *************************************** |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | i A |
| 5 | | | - | | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | • |
| 6 | | | | | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | |
| COUNTR | v Stock | Cur | SERIAL | PLOT | ROW | GRAVE |
| | | | 1 | | | |
| EMETE | RY | | 2 | | | |
| AP RE | F. or LOCATION DE | CTAILS: | 3 | | | |
| Y843 | 51 - SEANERON | is Sheet 19 N.V | y. 4 | | | |
| | | 7 | 5 | | | |
| 8125]. Wt | . 43299/140. 21M lifts. 3/44 | . J.D. 51-8273. | 6 | | | 23504 |

| SERIAL No. | MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION OF BODY | RELIGION | DATE OF DEATH |
|---------------|--|----------|---|
| 1 | Dinty Asic | | Curedo Oct. 4 |
| 2 | 17-73229, T. 44-44 B. 17-2014 Mise 31324105 T. 43-44 Ad. | l.c. | O.E. + |
| 3 | | | |
| 4 | | | *************************************** |
| 5 | | | |
| 6 | | | |

SIGNATURE AND DESIGNATION OF CHAPLAIN OR BURIAL OFFICER

| | | (Signature) | and the same of th | - D.i | Say. |
|------|--------|-------------|--|---------|-------------------|
| Date | Jona M | 14-5 | | enent B | in Class. (Re) |
| | | | | Comme | who Bit |

| SERIAL No. | MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION OF BODY | RELIGION | DATE OF DEATH |
|---------------|--|----------|------------------|
| 1 | 1 deating Brie 38 583229. T. 44-44 B. | R.C.? | Ceviepo. |
| 2 | Dentity Asse 31329105 T. 43-44 AB. | R.c | 1. |
| 3 | A Bove Russed swe by sice | | |
| 4 | who four. Delay withread | | |
| 5 | vicinity heavily simed & | | |
| 6 | Some time previous to our arr | val, | |

SIGNATURE AND DESIGNATION OF CHAPLAIN OR BURIAL OFFICER

(Signature) Tuence Juinlan

Beinor Chapl (R.G)

Date 2 hard 1945.

Commando Boe.

| NUM | ABER TO | | TH MEMO O | R REPLY I | 1 | | | LINE UNDER | SUBJECT | USE ENTIL | le width de Vassiticatio | PAPER: |
|--|------------|-------------|------------------|--|-----------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| GR | CQI &E | | AG CAS DIV | 5 MAY 45 | W33 | din | Briti eceive record | sh report d for for s this d | ts of lollowing | burial, g indiv | Army Foriduals of the committee of the c | The GW |
| | | 10/11/12/18 | S MA | 17 15 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 | S/S 22,23,24 22,23,24 | gt Ro 2. recte | obert J Units | Jacob 3 | 3132910 en ins | tructed D. | oct 44 i to subs M.CHRIST APT.AGD est.Adj. | hresty |
| | | | ; ; ; ; | * | - | | | | 91X | | | |
| A substitution of the subs | * | | di di | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e |
| | P * | · • | | | | | | | Y | | | |
| | | , | , | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | CC | | DEN | | भ स्व | |

PAGE No._

| | DAVIC: IVIANGIATE | | | | | | A |
|--------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|--|---|---|------------------------|---------|
| | PLOT: N ROW: 6 | : 2_ APR 49 DIG | | ENT DIRE | | 1 () | |
| FOR | VERIFIED BY GR | N CAPT, INF. | | | | . 0 | |
| SHIPP SHIPP | ECTION A — | 200 | | IRECTIVE NUM | | DATE | _ |
| | AME AND BURIAL LOCA | TION OF DECEASED | | 4650 | 06594 | | AR . |
| NAME | | | SERIAL NUM | | GRADE ARM | RACE RELIGION | |
| GUTIERR. | EZ) LUIS | | 3858 | 3229 | $PVT \mid 1$ | 1 2 | |
| CEMETERY | m | | PLOT | ROW | GRAVE | DISPOSITION OF REMAIN | S |
| MARGRAT | EN HOLL. | | KK | | 54 | 4601 8 CODE DIST. C | |
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF | F CONSIGNEE | SECTION B — CO | | | FLAG SENT | 25 APRIL 1949 | |
| MARGRATEN, | | | P03 | ST OFFI | UTIERREZ (N CE BOX 204 A, NEW MEX | , | - |
| | | SECTION C — DISINT | ERMENT AN | DIDENTIFICAT | ION | | |
| NAME | | SERIAL NUMBER | | DATE OF DEAT | | DATE DISTINTERRED | |
| INC. ITIES C. TION TAGE OF | N ORGANIZATION | | | RELIGION | IDENTIFICATION | VERIFIED BY | |
| IDENTIFICATION TAG OF | ORGANIZATION | USAGF | ė. | N. Z. | | | |
| MARKER | | 30 V | | | | NAME AND TITLE | |
| NATURE OF BURIAL | | SECTION D — PREPARA | | N OF REMAINS | | , | |
| * | | | | | | | |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDEN | TIEICATION | | | | | | |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDEN | IIFICATION | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| MINOR DISCREPANCIES | (Prepare Discrepar | ncy Report QMC Forn | n 1194a for | major discr | epancies.) | | |
| | | | in the | V V | | | |
| | | Ţ. | 1 to the free | | | | |
| REMAINS PREPARED AND | D PLACED IN CASKET | CENT ! | Contract of the Contract of th | | | | |
| DATE CASKET SEALED BY | | ВУ | EMBALME | R (Signature |). | | |
| CASKET SEALED BY | | | EMOZEME | ((Digitature | , | | |
| CASKET BOXED AND MA | ARKED | | SHIPPING | ADDRESS VERI | FIED BY | | |
| DATE | nv. | Hi Wi I W I | | | <i>1</i> | | A 1 C 2 |
| | BY ertify that all the fo | regoing operations w | vere condu | ted and ac | complished under | my immediate supervisi | ion |
| and that the rep | port above is correc | :t. | | | | | |
| | | | | | 6 | | |
| | | | | 21.5 | | DECTOR | |
| REMARKS AND SPECIAL | INSTRUCTIONS | | | SIGN | NATURE OF AGRS INS | PECTOR | |
| THE OF LUME | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| | | ics appearing abov | | | | 1000 | |
| de ma oudius: | signaures on me | No. 4 copy of F - 11 | . 7m C00C | N.MEC. | | With HOLD | . Ali |
| Ray | mend | es John | -0- | 157 | LTINE | Salaricia. 1/2 | W/ |
| QMC FORM REV 11 FEB 48 1194 | | | | part to a C | 14 113 | 500 B | ter . |
| | | | | | | | |

| R | ECORD OF C | USTODIAL TRANSFER | | | | |
|--------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | I. SHIPPED | | | | |
| FROM | Apr. 12 15 15 15 | 10 | . 1 | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE | | NAME OF CONVOYER | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | In the | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIFFER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | | |
| | | . SHIPPED | | | | |
| FROM | | то | | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE | 3 | NAME OF CONVOYER | * | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | | |
| | 2 | SHIPPED | | | | |
| FROM | <u> </u> | TO | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE | | NAME OF CONVOYER | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | | |
| | 4. | SHIPPED | | | | |
| FROM | 7 | TO | 5.5 | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE | | NAME OF CONVOYER | ······································ | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | | |
| | y 5 | SHIPPED | | | | |
| FROM | <u> </u> | 10 | • | | | |
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE | 8 | NAME OF CONVOYER | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | | |
| | | entre services a comme conserve | | | | |
| FROM SCHOOL STILL HOST TO LITE | 6. | SHIPPED | | | | |
| | | TO THE TAKE CHILD | :) | | | |
| IND OF CONVEYANCE | | NAME OF CONVOYER | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | | |
| | 7. | SHIPPED | | | | |
| ROM | | 10 | S SAME | | | |
| IND OF CONVEYANCE | | NAME OF CONVOYER | 2 63 43 | | | |
| IGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE | | | |
| the wild first time. | | 2 10 2 | 1 | | | |

WAG: LIAGOVAL

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ľ |
|---|--|---|--------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|---------|---|--|--|----------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|-----------|
| ת ו | 2000 - 14 FO | | | and the | | DISI | NTERM | ENT DIR | RECTI | VE | 51.8 (4.8 (5.1) | PROCESS OF MADE DECOME. | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | CECTION | SECTION A — DIRECTIVE NUMBER | | | | | | | DATE | | | | | |
| | | | HAL LOCAT | TION OF I | DECEASE |) | | , | | | | DAY | MONTH | YEAR |
| NAME | | | - | | 0 4 4 | | SERIAL NU | MBER | | RANK | ARM | DATE O | F DEATH | 1 |
| GUTIER | GUTIERREZ LUIS 38583229PVT 1 | | | | | | | | 1 | DAY MONTH YEAR | | | | |
| CEMETERY | 1101(11.02) 2.02 | | | | | | | | DISPO | SITION O | F REMAINS | | | |
| s and British | | | | | | | | | | | . 1 | COD | E | DIST. PT. |
| PLOT ROW | GRAVE | | COUNTRY | Y | | | | | | | | - | OF DEATH | |
| KKK 3 | | 54 | MA. | RGR | ATE | IN . | HQL. | LAND | | | | | | |
| | <u></u> | | | S | ECTION E | - CON | | D NEXT OF K | | | | | | |
| NAME AND ADDRESS | OF CONS | IGNEE | | | | | NAME | AND ADDRES | SS OF I | NEXT OF KIN | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 2.0 | | | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | 0.000 | | | | | | | | | l |
| | | | | | | DIAMER | DAIENT AA | D IDENTIFIA | ATION | | | | | |
| NAME | | | | SECIAL N | | DISINIE | RANK | D IDENTIFIC | | | DAT | E DISTINT | ERRED | |
| LUIS | GUTIE | RRE | Z | 3858 | | | PVT | | | | - | Ll AU | GUST | 1948 |
| IDENTIFICATION TA | G ON | ORGA | NIZATION | | | | | RELIGION | | IDENTIFICAT | ON VEI | RIFIED BY | | |
| T REMAINS | | | | | | | | С | | CLYDE | BS | PINK | S CA | PT |
| MARKER G | RS | | | | | | | | | FA | | | ME AND | |
| | | | | | | | ON OF BEI | BAINC FOR CE | | | | | | |
| NATURE OF BURIAL | | | | SECTIO | N D — PR | EPARATI | | MAINS FOR SI | | | ות ת | | OSTM: | TOM |
| NATURE OF BURIAL | UNI | FOR | ī, fī Vā. | SECTIO | N D PR | EPARATI | CONDITION | ON OF REMAI | INS A | DVANCE | D DI | ECOMP ON OF | OSIT: | ION . |
| | | | N.T. | SECTIO | N D PR | EPARATI | CONDITION | ON OF REMA | INS A | DVANCE | D DI | eomp On of | OSIT: | ION . |
| | ENTIFICAT | ION | M. | SECTIO | N D — PR | EPARATI | CONDITION | ON OF REMAI | INS A | DVANCE | D DI | ecomp On of | OSIT: | ION |
| NATURE OF BURIAL | | ION | M | SECTIO | N D — PR | EPARATI | CONDITION | ON OF REMAI | INS A | DVANCE | D DI | ECOMP ON OF | OSIT: | ION . |
| | entificati NON | ION | M | SECTIO | N D — PR | EPARATI | CONDITION | ON OF REMAI | INS A | DVANCE | D DI | ecomp In of | OSIT: | ION . |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDI | entificati NON | ION E | M | SECTIO | N D — PR | EPARATI | CONDITION | ON OF REMAI | INS A | DVANCE | D DI | ECOMP ON OF | OSIT: | ION |
| | NON | ION E | M | SECTIO | N D — PR | EPARATI | CONDITION | ON OF REMAI | INS A | DVANCE | D DI | ECOMP ON OF | OSIT: | ION . |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDI | NON ES 1 NON | ION E | - | SECTIO | N D — PR | EPARATI | FRA DIB | ON OF REMAI CTURED LE MTS: | SKU | DVANCE | RTI | ON OF | OSIT: | ION |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDI MINOR DISCREPANCI REMAINS PREPARED A | NON ES 1 NON | ION E | ASKET | SECTIO | N D — PR | EPARATI | FRA DIB | ON OF REMAI CTURED LE MTS: | SKU | DVANCE | RTI | ON OF | OSIT: | ION |
| MINOR DISCREPANCE REMAINS PREPARED A DATE 25 AT CASKET SEALED BY | NON ES 1 NON | ED IN C | asket 48 | SECTIO | | EPARATI | CONDITION FRANCE DIES | T PATS | SKU SKU STNO | ON EMB | RTI | ON OF | OSIT: | ION . |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDE | NON ES 1 NON AND PLACE UGUS I | E ED IN C | asket 48 S ON | | BY | EPARATI | ROY EMBALM ROY | T PATS | PERS | DVANCE | AINE | ON OF | MAN | |
| MINOR DISCREPANCE REMAINS PREPARED A DATE 25 AT CASKET SEALED BY ROY 5 | NON ES 1 NON AND PLACE UGUS I PAT MARKED | E ED IN C | asket 48 S ON | KRE | BY PS | EPARATI | ROY EMBALM ROY | T PATTER (SIGNAL) | PERS | ON EMB | AIM TAGS | ON OF | man. | |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDE | NON ES 1 NON AND PLACE UGUST PAT MARKED | ED IN CONTRACTOR COLUMN | asket 48 SON ERT E RK RE | KRE | BY PS ER | | ROY EMBALM ROY ROGER | T PATTER (SIGNAL) T PATTER (SIGNAL) T PATTER (SIGNAL) | PERS | ON EMB | ATME TAGE INGS | ON OF | TES & | E BY |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDE | NON ES 1 NON AND PLACE UGUS I PAT MARKED 48 certify t | E ED IN C | ASKET 48 SON ERT E RK RE | KRE, CORD | BY PS ER | | ROY EMBALM ROY ROGER | T PATTER (SIGNAL) T PATTER (SIGNAL) T PATTER (SIGNAL) | PERS | ON EMB | ATME TAGE INGS | ON OF | TES & | E BY |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDE | NON ES 1 NON AND PLACE UGUS I PAT MARKED 48 certify t | E ED IN C | ASKET 48 SON ERT E RK RE | KRE, CORD | BY PS ER | | ROY EMBALM ROY EMBALM ROY ROGER | T PATTER (SIGNAL) T PATTER (SIGNAL) T PATTER (SIGNAL) | PERSONAL PER | ON EMB | TAGS INGS APT | ON OF | TES & IFIEL intersup | E BY |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDEM MINOR DISCREPANCE REMAINS PREPARED A DATE 25 AU CASKET SEALED BY ROY 5 CASKET BOXED AND DATE 25 AUG 4 I hereby | NON ES 1 NON AND PLACE UGUS I PAT MARKED 48 certify t | E ED IN C | ASKET 48 SON ERT E RK RE | KRE, CORD | BY PS ER | | ROY EMBALM ROY EMBALM ROY ROGER | T PATO | PERSONAL PER | ON EMB | TAGS INGS APT | PLA FA. immed | TES & IFIEL intersup | E BY |
| OTHER MEANS OF IDEM MINOR DISCREPANCE REMAINS PREPARED A DATE 25 AU CASKET SEALED BY ROY 5 CASKET BOXED AND DATE 25 AUG 4 I hereby | NON ES 1 NON AND PLACE UGUS I PAT MARKED 48y certify teport al | ED IN CONTRACTOR TERMS CLESS CLESS Chat a bove in | ASKET 48 SON ERT E RK RE | KRE.CORD | BY PS ER operat | ions we | ROY EMBALM ROY EMBALM ROT ROGER ROGER | T PATTER (SIGNATE AND LESS NOTES NOT | PERSONAL COMPANY OF THE REPORT | ON EMB | TAGS INGS APT der my | PLA FA. immed | TES & IFIEL intersup | E BY |

QMC FORM 1194

VAN HOW

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 1. SHIPPED FROM KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 2. SHIPPED KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER A CHECK SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER-DATE DATE 3. SHIPPED FROM KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 4. SHIPPED KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER *** SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 5. SHIPPED FROM TO KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 6. SHIPPED TO, ____ Bet RESCHALEN KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 7. SHIPPED FROM RESTORY AND KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER don't large bliff. SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE MINE THATH HIMDOING

3 229

14 June 1949

199

Pvt Luis Gutierrez, ASN 38 583 229 Plot N, Row 6, Grave 15

Headstone: Cross

Margraten (Holland) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez Post Office Box 204 Santa Rosa, New Mexico

Dear Mrs. Gutierrez:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELDMAN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

νb

LQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

Pvt Luis Gutierrez, 38 583 229 Plot KKK, Row 3, Grave 54, United States Military Cemeters Margraten, Holland

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

22 November 1948

| 1-Terr St | raten, Holland | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| | | | A | | | С | n |
| | DO NOT WRITE ABOVE | E THIS LINE | В | | | D | |
| filling out this OFFICE OF self-addresse | of kin should familiarize himself v s form. When the proper part of THE QUARTERMASTER GEN ed postage-free envelope provided e next of kin or authorized repres | f this form is filled out and p NERAL, MEMORIAL DIVIS I for this purpose. | roperly signed b ION, WAR DEF | y the r ARTN | next of kin, IENT, WAS | it should SHINGTC | be returned to N 25, D. C., in |
| | | PART I | | | | 0 | |
| i, P | ita y Lutier (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE | NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) | (Please "X" in | indicat the pro | e relationshi per box.) | ip to the d | eceased by placin |
| WIDOW | . WIDOWER | SON OVER 21 YEAR | RS OLD | | DAUG | HTER OVER | 21 YEARS OLD |
| FATHER | ☐ MOTHER | BROTHER OVER 2 | YEARS OLD | | SISTER | R OVER 21 Y | 'EARS OLD |
| | | | | | JIJILI | | |
| HAVING FAMILI DESIGNATED AE | OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) ARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS W BOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS M D IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITAR ED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY | RY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (| E TO ME WITH RESP | " in th | THE FINAL R | RESTING PL | on you have selec |
| HAVING FAMILI, DESIGNATED AE | ARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS W BOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS M' | RY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (| E TO ME WITH RESP | " in th | THE FINAL R | RESTING PL | on you have selec |
| HAVING FAMILIA DESIGNATED AS 1. BE INTERRED 2. BE RETURNE 3 BE RETURNE | ARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS W BOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS M' D IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITAR ED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY (FOREIGN COUNTRY) | Y DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (RY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. Y POSSESSION OR TERRITOPY T | E TO ME WITH RESP Please place an "A THEREOF FOR INTE | " in th | THE FINAL Re box opposi | RESTING PL | o n you ha ve selec |
| HAVING FAMILIA DESIGNATED AS 1. BE INTERRED 2. BE RETURNE 3 BE RETURNE | ARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS W BOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS M D IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITAR ED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY | Y DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (RY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. Y POSSESSION OR TERRITORY T (NAME AND LOCATION OF THE | E TO ME WITH RESP Please place an "A THEREOF FOR INTE | "' in th | THE FINAL Re box opposi | RESTING PL | o n you ha ve selec |
| HAVING FAMILIA DESIGNATED AB 1. BE INTERRED 2. BE RETURNE 3 BE RETURNE PRIVATE CEME | ARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS W BOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS M' D IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITAR ED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY (FOREIGN COUNTRY) | Y DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (RY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. Y POSSESSION OR TERRITORY T (NAME AND LOCATION OF THE THE HOMELAND OF THE | E TO ME WITH RESP. Please place an "A THEREOF FOR INTE CEMETERY) E DECEASED OR NO | "" in th | THE FINAL Re box opposi | RESTING PLI te the option | ON YOU have select A PRIVATE CEME BY NEXT OF KIN |
| HAVING FAMILI, DESIGNATED AS 1. BE INTERRED 2. BE RETURNE 3 BE RETURNE PRIVATE CEME 4. BE RETURN | ARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS W BOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS M' D IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITAR ED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY (FOREIGN COUNTRY) TERY LOCATED AT | Y DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (RY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. Y POSSESSION OR TERRITORY T (NAME AND LOCATION OF THE HOMELAND OF THE (LOCA AL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL OF | E TO ME WITH RESP. Please place an "A THEREOF FOR INTE CEMETERY) E DECEASED OR NO TION OF CEMETERY SE | RMENT EXT OF | THE FINAL Re box opposi | RESTING PLI te the option | A PRIVATE CEME |

DOMG FORM 345 MILITARY

Bayer 19

8 MAR 1949

| | E REMAINS TO BE SENT TO TH | E FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS A | GREED TO RECEIVE THEM: |
|---|---|--|--|
| AST NAME | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE INITIAL |
| • | ** | | |
| NUMBER AND STREET | CITY OR TOWN | COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY |
| EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) | TELEGRAPH ADDRESS | | TELEPHONE No. |
| AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DE | ESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE S | ENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL | DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGRE |
| ULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR | | | |
| UMBER AND STREET | CITY OR TOWN | COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY O |
| · | | | |
| XPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) | TELEGRAPH ADDRESS | · | TELEPHONE No. |
| CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE INITIAL | RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED |
| | 1.00 | | 6 |
| UMBER AND STREET | CITY OR TOWN | COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY |
| | | COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY |
| S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space ANNED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 TION OF THE SAID REMAINS. ndersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFI | use page 4.*) | I THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV | VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE |
| AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 100 OF THE SAID REMAINS. Indersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFit of my knowledge and bellef. | use page 4.*) | I THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV | VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE |
| S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space) AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 TION OF THE SAID REMAINS. Indersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIlt of my knowledge and belief. | use page 4.*) I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AN | I THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV | VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE |
| S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space) AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 17 TION OF THE SAID REMAINS. Indersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIlt of my knowledge and belief. | use page 4.*) I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AN | I THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV | VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRI g document are full and |
| S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 FION OF THE SAID REMAINS. Indersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFI t of my knowledge and bellef. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) | use page 4.*) I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AN | THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV made by me in the foregoin (STREET AND I | g document are full and |

.....

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

If

P. II—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION A HORITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART II of this form.

cation

T THE

ue to

I. THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED (PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. (DATE) (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) PART III If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART III of this form. THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM SHOULD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) PAGE 3

| 08418 74 | | | · · | PAGE 4 |
|--|------------------------------|--|--|---|
| | | a grander grander | • | |
| | | * 1 | - The Contraction of the Contrac | a 2 |
| | - | | - 3T | |
| | | | 9 BR M 10 | |
| | REPATRIALIS ECORDS BRANCH | REPATRIALI | 28 | |
| a z | 40 R+ C | SECORDS BRANCH | | |
| *************************************** | MAR 4 4 26 PM 349 | MAR 7 2 05 PM '49 | , | |
| | MEMORIAL DIVISION | SEMURIAL DIVISION | | |
| | - 4 - 3 - 30- | ranka kan jarah kan jarah ka | | |
| | 3 | | | - |
| | | • | | |
| | | ************************************** | | |
| | | ergegge Anna again an an an anna an an an an an an an an | | |
| The Control of the Co | | | | |
| | | * | | |
| | * | | | |
| | | | | - |
| | , | | | * ; |
| | | | | 2 |
| 9 | 2 | | | *************************************** |
| | | | | 8 = |
| e service of the service of | | | 200 | |
| ,b | | ·** | | |
| - | | | | *** |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | - |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | : |
| | | | | |
| | 1. | | * | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br:

QMGMR 293

Gutierrez, Luis, Pvt., 38 583 229

Plot KKK, Row 3, Grave 54

IMPORTANT

United States Military Cemetery

Address reply and envelope to: THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

Margraten, Holland

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Do NOT include the name of the

22 November 1948

official who signed the com-

munication. PRIORITY

Miss Janet Neal, Home Service Director Midwestern Area, American Red Cross 1709 Washington Avenue Saint Louis 3, Missouri

Dear Miss Neal:

The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased

wife

(relationship)

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez,

Post Office Box 204,

O4, Santa Rosa, New Mexico

(name) (address)

has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the remains. The form was dispatched 5 December 1947.

It is respectfully requested that the attached OQMG Form 345 be properly accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request.

.

Incls.

Sincerely yours,

JOHN O. HYATT Colonel, QMC

Memorial Division

ण्डेनित्र ... भारते quita र quarratife । १८ १९८८ । १९८९

Re: GUTIERREZ, Luis, Pvt. 38 583 229

> 1700 Nearington Trans firm of Later Francis

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez mroomid on very Post Office Box 204. Santa Rosa, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

In reply to your request of November 22, 1948, for Red Cross assistance in clearing this case, we are glad to advise you now that the serviceman's widow was interviewed on February 4 and states that she mailed the Form 345 directly to your office approximately three weeks ago. We assume that it has reached your file by now and that there is no need for further action on our part. If any other question arises on the case, please let us know and we shall be glad to ask our

ogilander of this operator of Asia for any of **Sincerely yours,** the electric of the first of the operator of the first of the operator of the

The second secon

(Miss) Janet Neel
Director, Home Service Midwestern Area

0 . The first of the first o

of the artists institute and sections and

. gr. ver (Janes et la

and the compact of the same particles in the control of the contro

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE QUARTERNASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br:

QMMH 293 Gutienrez, Luis, Pvt., 38 583 229

Plot KKK, Row 3, Grave 54

United States Military Comptery

Margraten, Holland

22 November 1948

IMPORTANT Address reply and envelope to: THE QUARTERMASTER GEHERAL Do NOT include the name of the official who signed the com-

munication. PRIORITY

Miss Janet Neal, Home Service Director Midwestern Ares, American Red Cross 1709 Washington Avenue Saint Louis 3, Missouri

Dear Miss Neal:

The Hext of Kin of the above captioned deceased

(relationship)

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez. Post Office Box 204 Santa Ross. New Mexico (name) (adaress)

has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the remains. The form was dispatched 5 December 1947.

It is respectfully requested that the attached CAMA Form 345 be properly accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request.

Sincerely yours,

JOHN O. HYATP Colonal, QMC Memorial Division

OFFICE OF THE OTTART SENASTER GENERAL

| In | Reply | Refer | | 11.51 | 25 D Ci | PREZ. | | -54K | 7 |
|----|-------|-------|--------------|-------|---------------|-------|-----------|------|---|
| | TO | ′ | MIDWE | STERN | AREA | KEC | | e sa | |
| | The | Next | of Kin of th | / | ioned decease | (rela | tionship) | 204 | |

(name)
has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the remains. The Form was dispatched_ It is respectfully requested that the attached OQMG Form 545 be properly accomplised by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office.

In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request.

Sincerely yours,

Incls.

JOHN O. HYATT Colonel, QMC Memorial Division

OFFICE THE QUARTERNASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

| 64 | TIER | KEZ. | , 241 | 5 38 583 229 |
|---------|--|---------|---|--|
| 293 | | | | DUE, HOUR AND DATE |
| l No | 2 From | 3 To | 4 Date | 5 Message |
| 1 | LOI Sec R/R Br. Mem Div | | 1 2 7 7 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 | l. As 333 card in this case could not be immediately located action has been taken with a view to resolving the case without the 333 card. |
| e e | | | | 2. File is forwarded to your section for such correction in 333 card as may be indicated. |
| | | e . |) a | 3. When your action has been completed please forward file to Mail and Records. |
| | | | | CUNFINGHAM Snowden 71507 6535 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE. |
| | The first state of the state of | | | This to the factor |
| | To the second se | 24 | 10V 1948 | Are det = 148 acwarmagy |

The same of the sa

Pvt Luis Gutierrez, 38 583 229
Plot KKK, Row 3, Grave 54,
United States Military Cometery
Margraten, Holland

5 December 1947

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez Post Office Box 204 Santa Rosa, New Mexico

Bear Mrs. Gutierrez:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part III of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Incla

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

cj

24

File

| Changes | made | in | informat | tion | B/R | 333 |
|---------|--------|------|----------|-------|-----|-----|
| are fro | om sou | rces | listed | below | √: | |

1. Ltr OQMG dtd 4 Sept 46 to VA.

| | 2. |
|---------------------|-------------------------|
| | 3 |
| | Officer's Initials |
| | |
| FROM: Relationship_ | Wife |
| NAME: | Pita G. Gutierrez |
| STREET: | Box #604 |
| CITY & STATE: | Clovis, "ew Mexico. |
| | |
| TO: Relationship | Same. |
| NAME: | Same. |
| STREET: | Post Uffice Box 204 |
| CITY & STATE: | Santa Rosa, New Mexico. |
| | |
| | NAT |

R GENERAL 9-12-96 fm

10/2/46-55

4 September 1946

Coffeerer

Deceased Veteran

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25. D. C.

In Reply Refer To CMCYO 293

29 3 Gutierrez, Luis 5.N. 38 583 229

SUBJECT: Address of Logal Next of Kin of Decembed Veteran

T

Veterans Administration

New York Branch, Central Office

2 Park Avenue

New York, New York

Attn: Chief, Insurance Division

I. Records on file in this office indicate that Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez, wife, residing at Box 604, Clovis, New Mexico, is the legal next of kin of

NAME: Gutierrez, Luis

SERUAL MO. 38 583 229

RANK Private

For its requested that this office be furnished, by notation below. The laws address and relationship of the lagal next of kin of the decrease trateran membraned above.

TOH THE CLARITIME ASTER DENERAL

Martin B. Riley

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez, P. O. Box 204, Santa Rosa, New Mexico, unremarried widow of Luis Gutierrez

P. O. Box 204, Santa Rosa, New Mexico

(Stroot)

OF FEILE

A

WAR DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE QUARTEMASTER GENERAL * WASHINGTON 25, D. 6.

In Reply Refer To

4 September 1946

Gutierres, Luis S.N. 38 583 229

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TY

· Veterans Administration

New York Branch, Central Office

2 Park Avenue New York, New York

Attn: Chief, Insurance Division

Records on file in this office indicate that Mrs. Pita G.
Gutierrez, wife, residing at Box 604,
Clovis, New Mexico, is the legal next of kin of:

NAME: Gutierres, Luis

SERTAL NO: 38 583 229

RANK Private

2. It is requested that this office be furnished, by notation below, the latest address and relationship of the legal next of some decreased veteran mentioned notice.

TOP THE QUARTERMASTEP GENERAL

SEP 14 2 48 PM 246

MEMORIAL DIVISION

ST. 114 00 7 h 400 M246

ST. 114 00 7 h 400 M246

ST. 114 00 7 h 400 M246

(St. 114 0 10 M246

(St. 114 0 1

THE SE



IN REPLY REFER TO OMCYG 293

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Cutierrez, Luis SN 38 583 229

16 August 1946

Address Reply To THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAL Attention: Memorial Division

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez Box 604 Clovis, New Mexico

Dear Mrs. Gutierrez:

Your letter to the War Department concerning your husband the late Private Luis Gutierrez, has been referred to this office.

The official report of burial shows that the remains of your husband were originally interred at Groiningen, Holland, but were later disinterred and moved to a more suitable site where constant care of the grave can be assured by our Forces in the field.

The report of burial further discloses that the remains of your husband are now interred in Plot KKK, Row 3, Grave 54, in the United States Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, located ten miles west of Aachen, Germany.

Your inquiry concerning personal effects will be the subject of a later communication.

This office regrets, sincerely, the delay in answering your letter . and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of your husband.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours.

PRENN

Major, QMC

Assistant

QMOYG 293 Gutierrez, Luis SN 38 583 229

Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

16 August 1946

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez Box 604 Clovis, New Mexico

Dear Mrs. Gutierrez:

Your letter to the War Department concerning your husband the late Private Luis Gutierrez, has been referred to this office.

The official report of burial shows that the remains of your husband were originally interred at Groiningen, Holland, but were later disinterred and moved to a more suitable site where constant care of the grave can be assured by our Forces in the field.

The report of burial further discloses that the remains of your husband are now interred in Plot KKK, Row 3, Crave 54, in the United States Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, located ten miles west of Aachen, Germany.

Your inquiry concerning personal effects will be the subject of a later communication.

This office regrets, sincerely, the delay in answering your letter and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of your husband.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

JAMES L. PRENN Major, QMC Assistant

ns

JLP.

AGRS-DC 201 Gutierrez, Luis (20 Nov 45)

24 June 1946.

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierres Box 604 Clovis, New Mexico

Dear Mrs. Gutierrez:

Reference is made to your letter addressed to the War Department, Washington, D. C. requesting additional information concerning the death of your husband.

I deeply regret that no information other than that previously furnished you regarding the death of your husband, Private Luis Gutierrez, Army serial number 38 583 229, Infantry, has been received. The records show only that he was killed in action 4 October 1944 in Holland, the same day he was previously reported missing. The conditions of warfare have denied many families complete knowledge of the circumstances attending the death of their loved ones, and I am sure you will understand how extremely difficult it was under actual battle conditions to record all details concerning casualties.

The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D. C., has jurisdiction over matters pertaining to the burial and personal effects of our military personnel who die overseas. A copy of your letter has accordingly been forwarded to that officer for necessary action.

Permit me to extend my sympathy in the loss you have sustained.

Sincerely yours,

COPY FOR:
The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. C.,
1 Incl.
Cpy 1tr dtd 20 Nov 45.

CHARLES D. CARLE Colonel, AGD Commanding On Oct. 4, 1944 I received a telegram that my husband Pvt. Luis Gutierrez, 38583229, in the Infantry was missing in Holland later in May 8, I received a telegram orders he was reported dead. I am very sorry to bother you but I sure would like to know how my husband was found if you know. It would make me and he folks feel lots better., being that he is been dead so long and I hadn't received any of his personal belongings until yesterday that I got a money order I had sent him a year ago and he had received it before he died I would like to know where this money order was found just now. The money order shows it has been wet many times and probably has been laying somewhere for a long time. I will appraciate very much if you give me the best information you can as soon as you can.

Yours very truly,

/s/ Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez Box 604

0

v.

| | <u> </u> | IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED | Subjection of the second secon |
|------------------|--|--|--|
| 4 | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a | * * |
| | 66626282 Secial No. | - complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill it | |
| | | the following: | 36.1 |
| | | Height: Laundry Marks: Weight: De Number of Rifle | |
| | 10 017-10 5 E C. 11 010 etc | Weight: Number of Rifle: Wear Glasses? | |
| 3 00 | LATAS NU L | Color of Hyes: Wear Glasses? Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached? Race: | |
| | ordinates of Location | (If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, | The state of the s |
| | 1 De of Marker | personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc. | |
| | id SHO Exa | gs Barled with body Yes 🕱 No 🖸 Attached to Marker Yes 🗓 | eli combone di rendomogai |
| 2 eft Hand | n sa a sa | A G C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C | instruction i de |
| Han | | 1 this can be seen to the seen | re its were recens abou |
| ٩ | | | |
| - | | Control Contro | |
| 30.7. | hatelasi i | I known slower of a land | |
| ST | isdiated | Note below any identifying clues found; such as vietters, photographs probable organization of deceased, etc.: | . What morns of illunit |
| - | _ | <u> </u> | - |
| | Tog 'tabl | Belling of groons | |
| į. | | t the Decoased's Right and Lak | |
| | | a sa san mina s de impresa a a l | |
| Н | 8.3 | | The state of the s |
| Thumb | (France) | realisation street of large R | Thum |
| 5 | The second secon | The state of the s | |
| | Grave Na. | None, merit None Unreansation, | |
| | TOOTH.© | DARTional lands and rate and this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sket | ch of the Location. |
| - | | oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If r | nore space peeded |
| - | 7 8 7 8 Bridges | attacuseparate sieet. Indicate tortin. | |
| - | | AA B | - valvi un 1000 - paga 14 2 3 6 |
| Left | 9 9 | most of | and the second of the second o |
| sed's | 5 5 5 Ings by | | |
| cease | 4 4 3 | ser ptA | j |
| Decea | m m | 6.5320 m | a second and a second a second and a second |
| | 2 2 2 kg | 0/3/8/3 | |
| - | Lowin Lowin | Faur of an Endy and disposition of same: | aroul linear yearsi |
| - | | | |
| _ | - 1 - ^ A | | |
| | set h | | |
| ht | 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 in the state of t | | * |
| Rig | 4 4 4 Table 1 | | |
| ed's | ing n | *** | |
| Deceased's Right | issin | AG P BR HQ SO | |
| - å | 9 9 9 | ti gar, Adition . I Mindel AGPBR HOSO | S /22560 |
| | 8 7 8 7 1 Indicate: | +は、製工 (見ばいは) 、 | 722700 |
| | 8 8 ř. | 0. 1 | |
| <u> </u> | Upper Lower | | |
| | | | |

CORRECTIONS AND ADDITIONS TO BULLAL REPORTS AS TALET FROM AG CAS WARD

CELETERY

MARGRATEN PLOT KKK ROW 3 GRAVE 54

GUTTERREZ, LUIS

HALT

ASH

OLGALIZATION : 407 Inf Regt

DATE OF DEATH :

CAUSE OF DEATH :

CAUSE OF DEATH ::

SENSITIVE SURFACE - HANDLE EDGES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

| | | | | WAS | SHINGTO | N 25. D | C | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|------------|
| REPORT OF D | EATH | | | | | 20, 0 | | | DATE | 18 Ma; | y 19 | 945 | mh |
| FULL NAME | | | | | | ····· | T | ARMY SERIA | L NUMBER | GR | ADE | | |
| Gutierrez, | Luis | | | | | | | 38 583 | 229 | P | vt | | |
| HOME ADDRESS | | رمد | , | | | | | ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BI | | | | BIRTH | 1 |
| Vaughn, New | Mexic | 0 | | | | | 1: | Infanti | ·V | 10 | 9 Jr | ily | 19 |
| PLACE OF DEATH | restate de la constitución de la | | | | CAUSE | OF DEATH | | | • | - | | DEATH | _ |
| European Area | | | | | Kij | Killed in action | | | | 4 | 4 Oct 44 | | |
| STATION OF DECEASED | | | | | | | | DATE OF EN | TRY ON | L | LENGTH OF SER | | |
| European A | rea. | | | | | | 1 | Oct 4 | | YEAR | | MONTHS | _ |
| EMERGENCY ADDRES | SEE (NAME, | RELATION | SHIP & ADD | RESS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Pita Gonzal Luis Gutier Julia B. Gu | es Guti rez Jr. | ierrez . (son) | (wife) | Clov | ris. Ne | | co | | | _ | | and the grade of the same of | |
| INVESTIGATION MADE? | T | OF DUTY | | SCONDUCT | WAS | ECEASED | | HORIZED | | YING PAY | | | Y STAT |
| YES NO | YES | NO | YES | NO | YES | NO | YES | SENCE NO | YES | NO | (SF | - | BELO |
| | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Į. | | | x | BATTLE | | 1 | |
| The i have been i on 7 May 45 maxi ceived | ndividu n a mis when e by the | nal nam ssing i evidenc s Secre | n actions tary of | on stat idered f War f | us fro suffic rom a | f death | t 44 un o estab | til su lish t | the War ch abso | BATTLE r Deparence wa | s t | ı nt t ermi | inat |
| The i have been i on 7 May 45 | ndividu n a mis when e by the | nal nam ssing i evidenc s Secre | n actions tary of | on stat idered f War f | us fro suffic rom a | f death | t 44 un o estab | til su lish t | the War ch abso | BATTLE r Deparence wa | s t | ı nt t ermi | to inst |
| The i have been i on 7 May 45 | ndividu n a mis when e by the | nal nam ssing i evidenc s Secre | n actions tary of | on stat idered f War f | us fro suffic rom a | f death | t 44 un o estab | til su lish t | the War ch abso | BATTLE r Deparence wa | s t | ı nt t ermi | to inst |
| The i have been i on 7 May 45 | ndividu n a mis when e by the | nal nam ssing i evidenc s Secre | n actions tary of | on stat idered f War f | us fro suffic rom a | f death | t 44 un o estab | til su lish t | the War ch abso | BATTLE r Deparence wa | s t | ı nt t ermi | to inst |
| The i have been i on 7 May 45 | ndividu n a mis when e by the | nal nam ssing i evidenc s Secre | n actions tary of | on stat idered f War f | us fro suffic rom a | f death | t 44 un o estab | til su lish t | the War ch abso | BATTLE r Deparence wa | s t | ı nt t ermi | to inst |
| The i have been i on 7 May 45 | ndividu n a mis when e by the | nal nam ssing i evidenc s Secre | n actions tary of | on stat idered f War f | us fro suffic rom a | f death | t 44 un o estab | til su lish t | the War ch abso | BATTLE r Deparence wa | s t | ı nt t ermi | to inst |
| The i have been i on 7 May 45 | ndividu n a mis when e by the | nal nam ssing i evidenc s Secre | n actions tary of | on stat idered f War f | us fro suffic rom a | f death | t 44 un o estab | til su lish t | the War ch abso | BATTLE r Deparence wa | s t | ı nt t ermi | to inst |
| The i have been i on 7 May 45 | ndividu n a mis when e by the | nal nam ssing i evidenc s Secre | n actions tary of | on stat idered f War f | us fro suffic rom a | f death | t 44 un o estab | til su lish t | the War ch abso | BATTLE r Deparence wa | s t | ı nt t ermi | to inst |
| The i have been i on 7 May 45 | ndividu n a mis when e by the | nal nam ssing i evidenc s Secre | n actions tary of | on stat idered f War f | us fro suffic rom a | f death | t 44 un o estab | til su lish t | the War ch abso | BATTLE r Deparence wa | s t | ı nt t ermi | to inst |
| The i have been i on 7 May 45 | ndividu n a mis when e by the | nal nam ssing i evidenc s Secre | n actions tary of | on stat idered f War f | us fro suffic rom a | f death | t 44 un o estab | til su lish t | the War ch abso | BATTLE r Deparence wa | s t | ı nt t ermi | to inst |

ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1, Missouri

Case No. 268962

945

| | | 1 | ate 31 October |
|----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| SUBJECT: Report | of transactions in dispos | sing of the effects of | |
| 7 | | | |
| | me of deceased) | , | late a |
| Pv | rivate | Infantry | |
| | (Grade) | (Organization, Army or Service) | who died |
| on the | 4th day of October, 1 | | |
| TO : The Adj | utant General, War Depar | Washington | • |
| 1. Complying pursuant to S.O. 22 | ing with A.W. 112, a Sum 8, Hg., KCQM Depot, dat | mary Court-Martial, convened at Ka ed 25 September 1943, for the purpo r person subject to military law, rej | |
| a. No quarters, effects of | legal representative or w f decedent were forwarde | vidow of decedent being present at dead to this Summary Court-Martial. | ecedents camp or |
| | al debtors owed decedent nothing was found due or owing and collected.) (In | 's estate \$none of which the collected, state "None"; otherwise aclnone) | e sum of \$ <u>none</u> attach itemized |
| c. Dec | edent owed undisputed lo e Summary Court-Martis , Incl | cal creditors the sum of \$\frac{none}{\text{(See inclosed}}\). | , which sed receipt |
| by the building y Co | urt-wartial by transmitt | ects (less money paid creditors, if a al through the Quartermaster Corps ary Court-Martial FINDING below). | ny) has been made , at Government |
| | | FINDING | |
| | | * | |
| Before a Sum | mary Court-Martial which | ch convened at Kansas City, Missour | i, on |
| 26 October 1945 | pursuant to Sn | pecial Orders 228, Headquarters_KC | OM Donot data |
| 25 September 1943, | | vit of Mrs. Pita G. Gutierres | own Depot, dated |
| | | soldier, or person subject to militar | w low war in the |
| | | | |
| possession of the Ui | nited States, with other re | elevant evidence, was duly considere | ed; |
| Whereupon, th | nis Summary Court-Mart | ial finds that, under the provisions of | of A.W. 112, |
| | Mrs | . Pita G. Gutierres | of |
| - Land | (Name of perso | on found entitled | or |
| Box 604 | | Clovis | |
| (Number, Street | or Avenue) | (City, Town or Village) | State of |
| New Mexico | ia the | widow | |
| | , is the | (Relationship or Capacity) | of the |
| lbove-named decede | | tled to receive his or her effects. | |
| | (*) | | |
| | | (Signature of Summary C | ourt Officer) |
| | | | |
| | | W. F. HEHKAH, Major, Q | |
| | | (Name, Rank, Organiza | |

Eff. QM Form 75

SENSITIVE SURFACE - HANDLE EDGES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

268,962

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

| FULL NAME | EATH | | | | | | DATE | 18 Ma | y 194 | mh |
|---|--|---------------|----------|--|------------------------------------|------------|---|----------|----------|---------------|
| | | | | | | ARMY SERI | L NUMBER | GI | RADE | |
| Gutierrez, | Luis | | | | | 38 583 | 229 | P | vt | |
| HOME ADDRESS | | | | | | ARM OR SE | RVICE | D/ | TE OF BI | тн |
| Vaughn, New | r Mexico | | | | | Infant | У | 1 | 9 July | 19 |
| PLACE OF DEATH | | | | CAUSE OF DEATH | | | | - | TE OF DE | - |
| European Ar | .°ea | | | Killed in | acti | on | | 4 | Oct 4 | <u>.</u> |
| STATION OF DECEAS | ED | | | | - | DATE OF EN | TRY ON | L | ENGTH O | SERVICE |
| European An | ea. | | | | | 9 Oct 4 | | YEA | RS MONT | |
| EMERGENCY ADDRES | SEE (NAME, RELATIO | NSHIP & ADD | RESS) | | | | | | | |
| BENEFICIARY (NAME Pita Gonzal Luis Gutier | d. Gutierrez es Gutierrez rez Jr. (son tierrez (mot | oress) (wife) | same as | above | | | *************************************** | , | | |
| INVESTIGATION MADE? | IN LINE OF DUTY | 1 | SCONDUCT | WAS DECEASED ON DUTY STATUS | | THORIZED | IN EL | YING PAY | | PAY STATE |
| YES NO | YES NO | YES | NO | | | Bertier | | NO | (SPECI | |
| | | 3 1 | 100 | YES NO | YES | NO | | | YES | NO NO |
| | | | NO L | The same of the sa | THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN | | 51 | х | | |
| ADDITIONAL DATA AN | ID/OR STATEMENT | | | The same of the sa | THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN | | 51 | x | | |
| | NO/OR STATEMENT | | | YES NO | YES | NO | YES | BATTLE | YES | NO N-BATTI |

| - | COPIES FU | RNISHED: |
|----------------|-------------|---|
| s. G. O. | F. M. 1. | F. O., U. S. A. |
| 2. O. Q. M. G. | O. F. D. | ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU CASUALTY BRANCH FILE |
| G, A. O. | WET. ADMIN. | A. G. 201 FILE |

MOER OF THE SECRETARY OF MAR.

| CUTIERREZ LUIS PLACE OF CASUALTY PLACE OF CASUALTY PLACE OF CASUALTY DATE OF CASUALTY PLYING OR TYPE OF CASUALTY HOLLAND9 O4 OCT 44 NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFICE AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS: PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH MRSMISS-FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME MPS. PIMA C. CLUBIEDDER | SHIPMENT NUMBER 219 C. AND THE OFFICIAL TOULD BE NOTED THAT THE OFFICIAL TOULD BE NOTED THAT THE OFFICIAL TOULD BE NOTED. |
|---|--|
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE HE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFICENSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS: PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH RMRSMISS-FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME DITA GUITTERREZ O. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE BOX 604 GLOVIS NEW MEXICO EMARKS: | 2 1 9 7. AND THE OFFICIAL TOULD BE NOTED THAT THE OFFICIAL THAT THE OFFICIAL THAT THE NOTIFIED |
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE SE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFI RAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED RESON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS: PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH RMRSMISS-FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED MPS. PIMA G. GUTTERREZ WIFTE BOX 604 GLOVIS NEW MEXICO | . AND THE OFFICIAL TOULD BE NOTED THAT THE OF DEATH |
| E INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFI APPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED RSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS: PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH R-MRSMISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED MES. PITA GUTTERREZ WIFR 24 OCT. 44 BOX 604 GLOVIS NEW MEXICO | E OF DEATH |
| THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFI APPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED RSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS: PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH R-MRSMISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED MES. PITA GUITTERERY AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE BOX 604 GLOVIS NEW MEXICO | E OF DEATH |
| RSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH RMRSMISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME MRS. DIMA C. GUTTERRET. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE BOX 604 GLOVIS NEW MEXICO EMARKS: | E OF DEATH |
| BOX 604 BOX 604 GLOVIS NEW MEXICO | |
| BOX 604 GLOVIS NEW MEXICO | 4 OCT . 44 MF |
| EMARKS: | |
| | YVIII. |
| - Commerce Copy | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| CTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 AG 201 REQ | EQ |
| SUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHEDOR CHARGED TODATE | |
| EVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): | |
| FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTII | E. A. NOTIFIED |
| • | |
| RWARDED TO → | |
| | |
| SPEC, IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S. R. & D. CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL. | J |
| CORRES. S. R. & D. CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL. | M. NON-DEL. |
| ORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 43 NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. | M. NON-DEL. |
| ORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 43 NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. | M. NON-DEL. |
| ORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 4S NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. CT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE REFERENCE CREW RESIDENCE E. STATUS DAY MO. VR. NO. DAY MO. VR. APRA APRA APRA APRA APRA APRA APRA AP | M. NON-DEL. |
| ORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 4S NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. CT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE REFERENCE CREW RESIDENCE FOR STATUS DAY MO. VR. NO. DAY MO. VR. AREA FOS. STATE COUNTY COMP RACE 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 49 40 50 50 51 70 55 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 | M. NON-DEL. |
| ORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 43 NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. CT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE STATUS DAY MO. YR. NO. DAY MO. YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY COMP RACE 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 | M. NON-DEL. |
| ORT NOT VERIFIEDNO FORM 43NO CAS. BR. FILECHECKED BY | M. NON-DEL. |
| ORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 43 NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. CT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE REFERENCE CREW RESIDENCE FOR NO. DAY MO. YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY COMP RACE 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 DISTRIBUTION "A" COPIES ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY DEPONDENT. | M. NON-DEL. |
| ORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 43 NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. CCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE REFERENCE CREW RESIDENCE NO. DAY MO. YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY COMP RACE STATUS DAY MO. YR. MO. YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY COMP RACE NO. DAY MO. YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY COMP RACE STATE COUNTY COMP RACE NO. DISTRIBUTION "A" DISTRIBUTION "A" COPIES ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.) COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944. | M. NON-DEL. |
| ORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 4S NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKED BY | M. NON-DEL. COMP RACE 58 59 |

268962

Dear Mrs. Gutierrez:

Thank you for the information recently given the Army Effects Bureau in connection with the disposal of personal property of your husband, Private Luis Outierrez.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one package.

If, for some reason, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from the date of this letter, please notify me so tracer can be instituted.

As previously indicated, personal property is transmitted by this Bureau for distribution according to the laws of the state of decedent's legal residence.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEC 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Correspondence Branch . ,....

57

67

71

| | T | | | | | | | | | | | REMARKS | | | | DATE | S | Γ | | | | | de Organia | | | | | | | | 7, 1 | | ACCO |) MOU |
|------------------|-----------|----------------------|---------------|---------|--------------|---------|--------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|------------------------------|---|--------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------|------------|--|--|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|--------|---|---|-----------------|--------------------|
| | | | , | | | | | | | | | KS | | | | DATE OF FINDING | JS: Ah | | | いてはのかい | | Zabazza / | | Pyt. Luis Chitierres | | | | | | | Company to a section of the section | | ACCOUNT NUMBER | AMOUNT OF CHECK |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 217 | 1001 | | | | D./ | | 1 | • | ਪੀਹ ਹ ੋ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਹ | | (8) | | | | | Section 200 | 1 | | |
| ORDER FOR ACTION | | • | | | | | | | | | * ** | | | | - | CONTENT COOK! DAIA | SINN BY COURT DATA | в | | * | | | | | The state of the s | ************************************** | 3 L 202 - | , | Merc | | 7,777 | 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | - | DIE DISCREPANCY IN |
| NON | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | The state of the s | Santa Ross May Marin | • | | TON O. HOLLESTERS | Mrs Pitt G Cattonio | | | VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (CLETA) | JAHR VALUABLES | INCLOSE VALVABLES |
| | WAKEHOUSE | ACCCOCAL TAG BX ANCH | ACCOUNT NO DO | ROUTING | SHE MGECLERK | きるから、から | DATE SHIPPED | FREIGHT | EXPRESS | FRANKED | SHIPPED | | TO IT NEW ICHEM ("MATTACKS) | 1 | 10×100 | DATE ACTION TAKEN | DIARY REMOVED | FILMS REMOVED | REMOVE DAMAGED | REMOVE BL'DSTAINED | SHIP DAMAGED | SHIP BLOODSTAINED | REMOVE GI | SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | FOOT LOCKER | PACKAGE | CARTONS | ENVELOPE | NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER | LETTER | FORM 20 | R) INVENTORY | CASUALTY REPORT | RECIPIENT FROM |
| | | | | | ·•- | | | | | | | | | | | 100 | | | | | 1 | 1 | | 51 | | | | | | | | | 2 | |

TI MAN HO

| | ATT. | ACHMENTS | ı | | • | • | / | STATUS | |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|--|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--|---------------|
| | LINBOUT | ND INVENTORY | | | | | DECE | ASED | |
| | 1 | R SUB GR LABEL | | EFFECTS I | INVE | NTORY | MISS | ING | |
| | | R POWER OF ATTY. | 1 | ARMY EFFE | CTS I | BUREAU | P. O. | w | |
| | / | IN FORM 43 | - | | | | ABAN | DONED | |
| | - IALLY | III I ON H 43 | 1 | | | | UNK | | |
| | 10400 | CLOTH OR TRAVEL | BEI | T | 1 1 | OVERCOATS | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | PAPERS, PERSONAL | 1 | | 1 |
| | | MONEY (NO MONEY) | | OKS, ADDRESS | | PENCIL, MECHANICAL | - | | |
| | | OLD (NO MONEY) | | OKS. PILOT LOG | | V | 1 | | - 1 |
| | BOOK: | | | USHES | | PEN, FOUNTAIN | | . 1. | |
| | BRACI | ELET, IDENT. | CA: | | | PHOTOS | 1 | * 1 | |
| | CAME | RAS | | OTH, WASH | | PIPES | | | |
| | CLOTI | HING | co. | ATS | | RINGS | | | |
| | MISC. | ARTICLES - | FO | OTLOCKER | | SCARF\$ | | | |
| | RELIG | IOUS ARTICLES | FO | OTWEAR, PR. | | SHIRTS | | | - 1 |
| | RIBBO | NS. DECORATION | GL | ASSES | | SOCKS, PR. | | | |
| | SHOR | T SNORTER | GL | OVES, PR. | | STATIONERY | | | |
| | | ENIR MONEY | НА | NDKERCHIEFS | | TIES | | | |
| | | ENIRS | | ADWEAR | | TOBACCO | | | 1 |
| | | AMENTS | | CKETS | | TOILET ARTICLES | | | |
| | | LS & WASHCLOTHS | KIT | | | TOWELS | | | |
| | | | | IVES | | TROUSERS, PR. | | | |
| | | MONEY (AMOUNT) | | | | TRUNKS, PR. | | | |
| | WATC | | | TTERS | | UNDERWEAR | - | | |
| | WING | | | HTERS | - | · UNDERWEAK | INFORMATIO | N | |
| | | CONTAINERS A | AUUKESSED T | | 1 1 | 2~ | | | |
| 보다 보다는 한 시간을 바꾸게 못하시다. 후 하이 시간은 하다 | 1 2 | one | | | 10 | none Part | | | |
| | // | TIL | | | " | 10 ne | | / | |
| | | | | | 1 | 10 | <i>L</i> | . / | l |
| | | | | | í | 1426 | 4 | - (| |
| | 7 | | | | i | | | | 1 |
| | 7 | | | | 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | |
| 사용하다 살아보다 하는 사람들이 되었다. | \leq | | | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | i | | | | |
| | ≥ ≥⊃. | | | | İ | | | | 1 |
| | | , NAME AND STA | TUS VARIAT | IONS | | | CROSS REFER | ENCE | |
| | 里 旦 4/3 | ah - 13 a La | n. Cu | tierras | 1 | | | | |
| | 1111 | article of or | I for | in Hutierse | A . | | | | |
| | | eniony sinai | va no | D VIII | 7 | | | | - 1 |
| | 11 A. K | 3. Label sh | acus | tierraz ius Sutierre, Louis | 1 | | 7 | | |
| | 1 | tierrax | | | į | | | | |
| | | verrap | | | , | | | | |
| | CHECK | REC'D | D | N | UMBER | | | BUREAU CHECK | |
| | | BY | | | | | | TRANSMIT ORIGINAL | |
| | | Y ORDER | | 31 | YMBOL | | | ORIG. REG. MAIL | |
| | BOND | * | | | | | | TO G. A. O. | |
| | | CHECK | | AI | MOUNT | | | MUTILATED . | |
| | | GN CURRENCY | | • | | | | TO ISSUING AGENCY | |
| | U.S. | CURRENCY | | - <u> </u> | DATE | | | , 10 ISSUING AGENCE | |
| 보기생겼다. 그는 그리고 살이 그리고 있다는 이 바로 있다. | | | .1 | | | | | | |
| 그러면 하기 이 사는 사람들은 눈살하기 하는 사람이 | <u> </u> | | 7 | 001 | DANY | | | | |
| | 4 | | W | 0~1 | BANK OR OF ISSU | | | | |
| | \Box | | | | | JE | | | |
| | > | , , | ν. | | PAYEE | | , | | · |
| | | | | 4. | | | | | |
| | | | | RE | MITTER | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | · Di | RAWER | | | | |
| | | | | D | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | and but | | | | | |
| | | | | and have | | an en | | en e | |
| | | | | only but | | | | | |
| | TALLY NO. | ORIG. NO. OF | PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE | | BOX NO. | | SHEET | SHEETS |
| | 414 | | PKGS. | only but | | BOX NO. | | SHEET | SHEETS |
| | | | PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE | | BOX NO. | .s. N. 7 | SHEET | SHEETS |
| | 414 | | PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE | | BOX NO. | 38 | SHEET | 3HEETS 227 |
| | 414 | Luis | PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE | | BOX NO. | . s. n. 38 | SHEET | SHEETS |
| | H/4 NAME | Luis | PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE | | BOX NO. | 38 | SHEET | 3.27 |
| | NAME ORGANIZATE | Luis | PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE 31 Oct UTIEN | 194 194 | BOX NO. | ANK PV | SHEET | 2 <i>2</i> 1 |
| | H/4 NAME | Luis | PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE 31 Oct UTIEN | | BOX NO. | ANK PV | SHEET OF STATE OF CASE NO. | SHEETS 221 |
| | NAME ORGANIZATE | Luis | PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE 31 Oct U.T.I.E. A EXAMINED BY S. H.1 | 194 194 | BOX NO. | ANK PV DIARY | SHEET | 221 |
| | NAME ORGANIZATI WAREHOUSE | Luis on space 49 | G | EXAMINING DATE 31 Oct UTIEN | 194 194 | BOX NO. | ANK PV DIARY | SHEET OF CASE NO. | 221 |
| | NAME ORGANIZATE | Luis on space 49 | PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE 31 Oct WTTF A EXAMINED BY PACKED BY 1 | 194 194 | DS - | ANK PV DIARY PHOTO | SHEET OF CASE NO. CASE NO. CASE NO. THE MEMOVED FILM REMOVED SHIPPED | 221 |
| | NAME ORGANIZATI WAREHOUSE | Luis on space 49 | G | EXAMINING DATE 31 Oct U.T.I.E. A EXAMINED BY S. H.1 | 194 194 | DS - | ANK PV DIARY PHOTO | SHEET OF CASE NO. CASE NO. CASE NO. THE MEMOVED FILM REMOVED SHIPPED | 221 |
| | NAME ORGANIZATI WAREHOUSE | LUIS ON SPACE / G SCRIPTION WI | G 7 9 EIGHT | EXAMINING DATE 31 Oct W.TIE A EXAMINED BY PACKED BY INSPECTED BY | 194 194 | DS - | ANK PV DIARY PHOTO | SHEET OF CASE NO. CASE NO. CASE NO. PILL REMOVED PICTURE FILM REMOVE SHIPPED | 221 |
| | NAME ORGANIZATI WAREHOUSE | LUIS ON SPACE / G SCRIPTION WI | G | EXAMINING DATE 31 Oct W.T.I.E.M EXAMINED BY PACKED BY INSPECTED BY STORED BY | 194 194 | DS - | DIARY PHOTO | SHEET OF CASE NO. CASE NO. CASE NO. PILL REMOVED PICTURE FILM REMOVE SHIPPED | 221 |
| | NAME ORGANIZATI WAREHOUSE | LUIS ON SPACE / G SCRIPTION WI | G 7 9 EIGHT | EXAMINING DATE 31 Oct W.TIE A EXAMINED BY PACKED BY INSPECTED BY | 194 194 | DS - | ANK PV DIARY PHOTO | SHEET OF CASE NO. CASE NO. CASE NO. THE MEMOVED FILM REMOVED SHIPPED | 221 |

| REMOVALS (other than | | ONAL REMARKS DA ES (List type of damage-extent) | |
|--|--|--|-----------|
| | INSPECTED BY | Billfold appears to be | ز |
| THEFT HOUR FASSE SEE | FACKED BY | blood stained | |
| WHENOUSE SPACE | EXAMMED BY | Relia medal hustu | , |
| % - 9И (EV) (10 Й | | Partie with The | 47 m 17 m |
| | | papers sail mo | New |
| Walt | | - samaged from 11 out | wr |
| FARLY RO. T. T. T. PRICE NO. OF FASS | ETHERMINITES | | |
| | - | SHORTAGES | |
| more Offer | | U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT | |
| - Morey Chae | | NUMBER NUMBER | |
| | | DATE | |
| 73 | | SYMBOL | _ |
| 3. | | AMOUNT | |
| | | | |
| | · | PROTEIN | |
| The second second | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| What the same and | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | _ |
| | | | |
| | | 1 | |
| English (1997) | | | |
| i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | AMAGES AMAGES | I certify that the above items were not in the containe inventoried by me. | ers |
| TO THE STANFORM OF | Section (| 01 | |
| AQUINE COM. | The second of th | m. Shields | |
| The second secon | All S | INVENTORY CLERK | |
| a was well true | strolaktor jes | Jama At | |
| ATHREE | ROCKTOTETE G. | I. REMOVED | |
| 1. T. | CFOIR MICH . | , bilder. | |
| Rayperel Apewa | SERVEC | 5.1 (0.02) | |
| THE PRECIFICATION WOMEN'S | e Brodenski vije og til et sig i state | and the second second second | |
| TOTAL | | | |
| 8790 Civer of in the | ver. | Control Control | |
| | | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | |

| | 2.0 | 5 | ノバスン |
|--|-----|-----------------|------|
| | | | V |
| | | • | • |
| | | | |
| 1 | | | • |
| | | | • |
| 1 | | The state of | 7 |
| - | | E | 4 |
| An inte | | | |
| Me de | | | |
| To the last | | | |
| | | | - |
| The formation of the first of t | | H | |
| | | CUTIERRAZ, LOUI | |
| | | ĭ | |
| | | | |
| | | 27 | |
| | | E | |
| | | R | |
| | | H | |
| | | Þ | |
| | . 1 | 0 | |
| | 2 | | |
| 1 | 員 | | |
| | MA | | |
| | | | |
| | F. | | |

| TALLY | 4140 | Thursday of the | THE THE TANK THE | |
|------------|------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|
| PALLET BOX | 23 | WHSE, SPACE | | |
| TVI FAT | 18 | TYPE OF PKG. | GRB | Iff. OM Form 43 |

| U. S. Illiary Cometery Margrate RESTRICTED | n dollar | ıd | |
|---|-------------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| INVENTORY FORM | 2 | July 1945 | |
| SUBJECT: Inventory of Fersonal Effects of: | | ", ', ° , , , , | |
| Gutierrex, Louis (LAST NAME) (FIRST NAME) (MI) | Pvt. | 38583229 (asn) | |
| (LAST NAME) (FIRST NAME) (MI) | (RANK) | (ASN) | |
| TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications-Zone, APO - 98 | | | JS Army |
| The above named individual of 407th Inf. Regt. | ed that 19 | (ORGANIZATION)" | |
| was reported <u>Unknown</u> aboutabout | Nat. 4 | Oct. 1944 | _ 1944. |
| Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible | | | , ; ;;;;;; |
| Fountain Pen , Eversham Pencil, Shaefer L Wallet | | | |
| Money Order \$15.00 | | | |
| | | | |
| Money in the amount of None has been turned into | (NAME OF F | INANCE OFFICE A | ND |
| Form WDFD 38 enclosed. | | | |
| SYMBOL NUMBER) | | | |
| I certify that the above items constitute all of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the | effects, se | ecured by me, | of the |

Rank & ASN 1st Lt. QMC 0-159131

Organization 605RD OM GR. REG.

Any additional pertinent information:

| 4 |
|---|
| |
| Serial No.38583229 Name CUTIERRAL Louis |
| Grade KVT: Kank |
| Organization 437 INF: |
| Address |
| Nearest Relative |
| Address |
| Killed in Action ZES Died of Disease |
| Date 557 HOCT. 1534 Hospital |
| Battle Area Information |
| |
| Place of Burial ME. MILE. CEM. Y/IBRARATEN, HOLLAGE |
| Point of Coordination |
| Description of Body |
| Members Missing |
| Members Missing |
| |
| |
| Signed |



November 27, 1945

Army Service Forces
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
Army Effects Bureau
601 Hardesty Ave.
Kansas City 1, Missouri

Re: GUTTERREZ, Luis (Deceased) Case No. 268962

Bear Sir:

Please forward all personnal effects to me, that belonged to my husband. I would be very pleased to have the billfold. Also any other personnal belonging of my deseased husband.

I am going to Santa Rosa, New Mexico around the 30th and would like for you to forward any articles there. My addresswill be Box 204 Santa Rosa, New Mexico.

Thank you very much for you kind assistance, and consideration.

Sincerely yours,

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez

Box 204, Santa Rosa, New Mex.

LAS





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO

RTB:JS:cs November 19, 1945

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrer Box 604 Clovis, New Mexics

Dear Mrs. Qutierres:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some personal property of your husband, Private Luis Gutierres!

I regret to advise that included among your husband's effects is a billfold which is damaged, apparently by bloodstain. Please say whether you want this item sent with the remainder of the property. It is our desire to refrain from sending any article which would be distressing; at the same time, we do not feel justified in removing the item without your consent. If your reply in this regard is not received here within fifteen days from the date of this letter, it necessarily will be assumed that the article mentioned is acceptable.

For your convenience, there is inclosed a self-addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Sincerely yours,

HARRY HIEMITC 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Correspondence Branch

I Incl--

RTB: JS:tdl November 9, 1945

268962

Dear Mrs. Gutierrez:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal property of your husband, Private Luis Gutierrez.

There is inclosed a Postal money order for \$15.00, which is payable to Private Luis Cutierrez. Your local Postmasterwill give you the necessary information to enable the cashing of this money order.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of decedent's legal residence

It is probable that additional effects will reach this Bureau at a later date. As it is my intention to forward any such property to you immediately upon arrival here, I ask that you please notify us in the event there is any change in your address within the next few months.

I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband.

Yours very truly,

1 Incl— Money Order

A. G. SCHUMACHER Captain, QMC Asst. Chief, Adm. Division 60

69

39

-23

| | STION | ORDER FOR ACTION | |
|--------------------------|--|------------------------|---------------------|
| 2 FILE | | | |
| WAREHOUSE | | | |
| ACCOUNTING BRANCH | | | |
| ROUTING | | | |
| | | | |
| SHIPPING CLERK | | | • |
| DATE SHIPPED | | | • |
| | | | |
| EXPRESS | | | |
| FRANKED | | | |
| SHIPPED | 7 | | REMARKS / |
| the | 6 releases | Mrs. Fila G. Gullernen | 10/26/45 |
| MAIL REVIEWER (initials) | | | DATE OF LINGTON |
| 7 8000 43 | - Contraction | APPLICANT | TATE OF FINDING |
| DATE ACTION TAKEN | | SUMMARY COURT DATA | |
| DIARY REMOVED | | | |
| FILMS REMOVED | | | |
| REMOVE DAMAGED | ¥ | | To a second |
| REMOVE BL DSTAINED | | | 268962 |
| SHIP DAMAGED | | | 1 |
| SHIP BLOODSTAINED | | | 38583229 |
| REMOVE GI | | | |
| SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | | 02 | Pvt. Luis Gutierrez |
| FOOT LOCKER | | \ | |
| PACKAGE | | | |
| CARTONS | | Pita G. Gutierrez | |
| ENVELOPE | 1 | | |
| NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER | | | |
| LETTER | entropy of the second s | 1950 | |
| FORM 20 | 11114142 CACI | RANK | |
| INVENTORY | VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk) | SERIAL NUMBER | ACCOUNT NUMBER |
| CASUALTY REPORT | SHIP VALUABLES | NAME | 7 |
| RECIPIENT FROM | INCLOSE VALUELES | TE DISCREPANCY IN | AMOUNT OF CHECK |
| () | | | |
| | | | |

268,962

26 July

X#120 708165

\$15.00

U.S. Postal Money Order office No. 242 04120, Clovis, N. Mex.

Pvt Luis Gutierrez

| TEM | 1 P.m. 0 | | UNK | *, |
|----------|----------------|----------|----------|------|
| NUMBES | 708165 | | | |
| 138UE0 | Clovis n. mex. | | | |
| BATE | Rug - 1944 | | | |
| REMITTER | Mrs June 2 | utieirey | | P |
| PAYEE | Put Luis Du | tiener | Hew york | 7. 7 |
| AMOUNT_ | 1500 | | | |
| | J | | | |

Request acknowled ement of receipt by indorsement hercon.

38583209

Army Effects Sursau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Areuus, Francis y 1, Missouri

Receipt down ledged,

Gutlerrex, Louis

Pyt

For The Effects Quartermasters

MALUABLEM SHIPPED